900263839 08/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark C Kaiser		08/15/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaiser Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	5021 Vernon Ave South #243	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55436	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299343	VINO2GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6124180544

Email: markkaiser@thermo-steel.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kaiser
Address Line 1: 4702 Golf Terrace

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kaiser
Signature:	/mark kaiser/
Date:	08/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=VTG Trademark assignment signed#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0963

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Kaiser, ("Assignor"), an individual, residing at 4702 Golf Terrace, Edina MN 55424, is the owner of the trademark, VINO2GO® which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 4,299,343

Registered: March 5th, 2013

WHEREAS, Kaiser Group Incorporated, ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with an address at 5021 Vernon Ave #243, Edina MN 55436, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the mark VINO2GO® (the "Mark"), the good will symbolized by the Mark, and the trademark registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the Mark, along with the trademark registrations thereof together with the good will symbolized by the Mark, throughout the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registration, that the trademark registration has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly affixed its signature on August 15, 2013

Assignor: Mark Kajser

RECORDED: 08/16/2013

Witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0964